
qmul.ac.uk

Queen Mary  
University of London
Postgraduate Study



2  qmul.ac.uk

Any section of this publication is 
available in large print upon request. 
If you require this publication in a 
different accessible format we will 
endeavour to provide this where 
possible. For further information  
and assistance, please contact: 
hr-equality@qmul.ac.uk; 
+44 (0)20 7882 5585.
The information given in this publication is correct at the 
time of going to press. We reserve the right to modify or 
cancel any statement in it and accept no responsibility for the 
consequences of any such changes. For the most up-to-date 
information, please refer to the website qmul.ac.uk

This prospectus has been printed on environmentally 
friendly material from well-managed sources. 

Inside the Lock-keeper’s Cottage Graduate Centre, an 
award-winning refurbishment of a Victorian lock-keeper’s 
cottage on the Regent’s Canal. The Centre provides dedicated 
postgraduate-only study and seminar space for our humanities 
and social sciences students.



Welcome to Queen Mary 05

What we offer 06

Subject area index 08

Taught programmes   14

PhD study at Queen Mary 40

Further information 41

Degree programmes index 42 

Order a prospectus and visit us 46

qmul.ac.uk  3

Contents

Order a subject-specific prospectus
Each school at Queen Mary produces its 
own in-depth postgraduate prospectus,  
with all you need to know about the school’s 
programmes and research interests and 
strengths. You can order one here:  
qmul.ac.uk/prospectus



4  www.schoolurlhere.qmul.ac.uk

The Queens’ Building, Mile End has a proud 
association with not one, but four Queens: Queen 
Victoria; Queen Mary (wife of King George V);  
Queen Elizabeth The Queen Mother; and our  
Patron, Queen Elizabeth II

4  qmul.ac.uk

Queen Mary highlights
•  Member of the Russell Group –  

the UK’s 24 leading universities

•  World-class research and teaching  
by international leaders in their field

•  In the top one per cent of the world’s 
universities

•  Attractive residential campus in the  
heart of London

•  Commitment to financial support –  
£6m in research studentships last year

•  Distinguished history dating back to 1123 
(the foundation of St Bartholomew’s 
Hospital) and the start of teaching at 
the London Hospital Medical College, 
England’s first medical school in 1785.



Do you want to contribute to an area 
of cutting-edge research? Explore 
your academic interests in depth? 
Develop new knowledge and skills? 
Advance your career, or embark on a 
completely new path? Whatever your 
motivation, a postgraduate degree 
from Queen Mary can help you 
achieve your ambitions.

We are one of the world’s leading universities, 
with first-class academics, inspirational 
teaching, and a distinguished 228-year history 
of preparing men and women for rewarding 
careers. We offer advanced degrees – 
informed by the very latest academic research 
– in everything from cancer therapeutics to 
business management, and from aquatic 
ecology to commercial law. Our doctoral and 
masters by research programmes emphasise 
original and independent scholarship, while 
our taught masters programmes prepare you 
for professional life or further study.

Postgraduate study with us has a number 
of distinctive features: a high level of 
engagement with our internationally 
recognised academics, a campus 
environment in east London that fosters a 
real community, a commitment to financial 
support – more than £6m last year in the form 
of research studentships and scholarships – 
and programmes with demonstrable success 
in preparing you for professional life.

We offer numerous opportunities for 
research and collaboration between different 
disciplines, we regularly attract inspiring 
and high-profile speakers, and we work 
closely with a range of cultural organisations, 
social enterprises, businesses and industry. 
A postgraduate degree with us will be a 
challenging, stimulating, and often  
life-changing experience.

Russell Group university
We are a member of the Russell Group of 
leading UK universities, testament to our 
excellence in research and teaching. The 
Group attracts the brightest students from 
all over the world and almost two-thirds of 
research funding in the UK. Graduates from 
Russell Group universities are especially 
valued by employers.

Visit us
The best way to get a feel for Queen Mary 
life is to join us for one of our Postgraduate 
Open Evenings. You can explore our attractive 
campus, meet our tutors and students, and 
get a taste of what studying here will be like. 
If you are unable to visit us in person we run 
virtual open days, where you can speak online 
to current staff and students. We also have 
representatives in 35 countries and staff who 
regularly travel overseas. 

For more information, please see page 46  
or qmul.ac.uk/visitus

qmul.ac.uk  5

Welcome to Queen Mary



World-leading research, inspiring 
teaching, and a stunning campus in 
the heart of east London – just a few 
of the reasons to choose Queen Mary 
for your postgraduate study. 

World-class university
Queen Mary is a world-class university (we 
are in the top one per cent of universities 
in the world, according to the Times Higher 
Education World University Rankings in 
2013), helping us to attract some of the very 
brightest minds to study, teach and undertake 
research here. 

Innovative research
We conduct world-leading research and 
have an impressive track record of initiating 
innovative interdisciplinary collaborations. In 
2012, we won The Times Higher Award for 
Research Project of the Year for our work into 
the development of a self-screening kit for the 
human papilloma virus. 

Career success
We are focused on ensuring that you leave 
Queen Mary with the enhanced skills and 
knowledge necessary to develop your career. 
Our postgraduates have an average salary of 
£32,942 on completing their course.

Friendly campus lifestyle
We are the only university in London able to 
offer a completely self-contained residential 
campus at our Mile End home. You will be 
able to enjoy all the benefits of a campus 
lifestyle – safety, convenience and a friendly 
atmosphere – while being just minutes from 
central London.  

High-quality teaching
Our teaching is inspired by our world-leading 
research and you will be taught by academics 
who are genuine leaders in their field. Our 
academics embrace innovative teaching 
methods and receive national awards for  
their teaching. 

What we offer

6  qmul.ac.uk



Exceptional facilities
We have spent more than £250m on new 
facilities in the past 15 years. From some of 
the largest open-plan laboratories in Europe 
in the Blizard Building, to our recently opened 
£21m ArtsTwo Building and award-winning 
student village, we offer an exceptional 
learning environment. We are always looking 
to add to this; for example, in 2016, we plan 
to open a state-of-the-art Graduate Centre. 

Great location 
We are a short walk from fashionable Brick 
Lane and Shoreditch, and close to London’s 
financial centres, the City and Canary Wharf. 
Set beside the Regent’s Canal in Mile End, 
our main campus is within walking distance 
from the Olympic Park, and minutes from the 
West End on the Underground.    

University of London
Queen Mary is part of the internationally 
recognised University of London (UoL). You 
will be able to use a range of UoL facilities, 
including Senate House library.

International outlook
We were recently described by TheTimes 
Higher Education as “one of the world’s 20 
most international universities”. We welcome 
students and staff from more than 150 
countries who play a vital part in the life of the 
university. Our staff also conduct collaborative 
research and travel to international 
conferences, and we have links with leading 
universities overseas.    

Generous support
We can help you to secure funding for your 
postgraduate degree. We also offer a generous 
package of bursaries and studentships to our 
most highly qualified applicants, ensuring 
the brightest students receive a first-class 
education, regardless of their background.

qmul.ac.uk  7

View looking west from the Mile End campus. The large blue 
building on the centre left is The Royal London Hospital at 
Whitechapel; to the far left is The Shard at London Bridge, and 
to the right is the distinctive shape of ‘the Gherkin’ in the City



Biological and chemical sciences

Aquatic Ecology by Research MSc 14

Bioinformatics MSc 14

Chemical Research MSc  14

Ecological and Evolutionary  
Genomics MSc/PgCert 14 

Ecology and Evolutionary  
Biology MSc/PgCert 14

Freshwater and Marine  
Ecology MSc/PgCert 14

Plant and Fungal Taxonomy, 
Diversity and Conservation MSc 14

Business and management

Accounting and Finance MSc  15, 18

Accounting and Management MSc 15

Business and Management MRes 15 

International Business MSc 15

International Business 
and Politics MSc 15, 39

International Financial 
Management MSc 15 

International Human Resource  
Management and Employment  
Relations MSc 15

Management MSc 16

Management and  
Organisational Innovation MSc 16

Marketing MSc 16 

Public Administration MPA/PgCert/PgDip 16

Comparative literature

Comparative Literature MA 16

Dentistry

Clinical programmes 
Endodontic Practice MSc  16 

Oral Medicine MClinDent 16

Oral Surgery MClinDent 16

Orthodontics MClinDent 17 

Paediatric Dentistry MClinDent 17

Periodontology MClinDent 17

Prosthodontics MClinDent 17

Non-clinical programmes 
Dental Materials MSc 17, 23

Dental Public Health MSc 17 

Dental Science for Clinical 
Practice MSc 17

Dental Technology MSc/PgDip 17

Experimental Oral Pathology 
(Oral Sciences) MSc 18

Oral Biology MSc 18

Subject area index

8  qmul.ac.uk



Drama

Creative Arts  
and Mental Health MSc/PgDip 18, 37

Theatre and Performance MA 18

Economics and finance

Accounting and Finance MSc 18

Banking MSc 18

Banking and Finance MSc 18

Business Finance MSc 18 

Economics MSc 19

Economics MRes /Finance MRes 19 

Finance MSc (CFA pathway option)  19

Finance and Econometrics MSc 19

Investment and Finance 
MSc (Pathway option: CISI specialist 
pathway in Wealth Management)  19 

Law and Economics LLM 19, 28 

Law and Finance MSc 20, 30

Mathematical Finance MSc 20

Pre-Masters Graduate Diploma 
in EAP and Economics and Finance 20

Electronic engineering 
and computer science

Computer science programmes 
Big Data Science MSc 20 

Computer Science MSc  20

Computer Science 
by Research MSc  20 

Computer Vision MSc 21

Computing and Information  
Systems MSc 21

Software Engineering MSc 21

Electronics, telecommunications 
and signal processing 
Digital Signal Processing MSc 21

Electronic Engineering by Research MSc 21 

Mobile and Wireless Networks MSc 21

Telecommunications Systems MSc 21

Telecommunications Systems  
Management MSc 22

Media 
Media and Arts Technology 
by Research MSc 22

Sound and Music Computing MSc 22 

Joint 
Mathematics of Networks MSc 22, 32  

qmul.ac.uk  9



Engineering and materials science 

Aerospace Engineering MSc 22

Biomaterials MSc 22

Biomedical Engineering MSc 23

Computer Aided Engineering MSc 23 

Dental Materials MSc 17, 23

Materials Research MSc/MRes 23 

Medical Electronics and Physics MSc 23

Polymer Science  
and Nanotechnology MSc 23

Sustainable Energy Systems MSc 23

English

English Studies MA 24

Global Shakespeare MA 24

London Studies MA 24

Film studies

Documentary Practice MA 24

Film Studies MA 24

Geography

Cities and Cultures MA 24

Cities and Cultures MRes 24

Community Organising MA/PgCert 25

Environmental Science by Research MSc 25

Environmental Science: Integrated 
Management of Freshwater  
Environments MSc 25

Geography MA/MSc 25

Geography MRes 25

London Studies MA 24

History

European Jewish History 
(Leo Baeck Institute) MA 25

Global and Imperial History MA 25

History MA 26

History of Political Thought 
and Intellectual History MA 26

Modern and Contemporary 
British History MA 26

Humanities and social sciences

Pre-Masters Graduate Diploma in  
Humanities and Social Sciences  
26

Languages

Anglo-German Cultural Relations MA 26

Law

LLM programmes 
Banking and Finance Law LLM  26

Commercial and Corporate Law LLM 27

Subject area index

10  qmul.ac.uk



Comparative and International  
Dispute Resolution LLM 27

Competition Law LLM 27 

Computer and Communications Law LLM 27

Energy and Natural Resources Law LLM 27

Environmental Law LLM 27

European Law LLM 27 

Human Rights Law LLM 28 

Immigration Law LLM 28 

Insurance Law LLM 28

Intellectual Property Law LLM 28

International Business Law LLM 28

International Economic Law 
and Regulation LLM 28 

International Shipping Law LLM 28 

Law and Economics LLM 19, 28

Legal Theory LLM 29

Master of Laws LLM 29 

Media Law LLM 29

Medical Law LLM 29 

Public International Law LLM 29

Public Law LLM 29

Tax Law LLM 29

LLM in Paris programmes 
LLM in Paris 30

LLM in International Shipping Law in Piraeus  
International Shipping Law LLM 
(Piraeus, Greece)  30 
 
Joint programme 
Law and Finance MSc 20

Specialist intellectual  
property programmes 
Intellectual Property Law PgCert 30

Management of Intellectual 
Property MSc 30

Trade Mark Law and Practice PgCert 30

Diplomas 
International Dispute Resolution  
(Arbitration/Mediation) PgDip 31

Law PgDip 31

Distance learning programmes 
Computer and Communications Law  
(Distance Learning) PgCert/PgDip/LLM 31

International Dispute Resolution 
– Arbitration (Distance Learning) PgDip 31

International Dispute Resolution 
– Mediation (Distance Learning) PgDip 31

Research programme 
Law by Research MA 32

qmul.ac.uk  11



Linguistics

Applied Linguistics for English  
Language Teaching MA/PgDip/PgCert 32 

Linguistics MA 32 

Mathematical sciences

Mathematical Finance MSc 20, 32

Mathematics MSc 32

Mathematics of Networks MSc 22, 32

Medicine

Biosciences programmes 
Biomedical Science  
(Medical Microbiology) MSc 33

Clinical Drug Development MSc/PgDip 33

Forensic Medical Sciences MSc 33

Healthcare Research Methods MSc/PgDip 33

Inflammation: Cellular  
and Vascular Aspects MRes 33 

Molecular Pathology  
and Genomics MSc 33

Neuroscience and Translational  
Medicine MSc/PgDip/PgCert 33

Regenerative Medicine:  
Science and Application MSc 34

Cancer programmes 
Cancer Therapeutics MSc/PgDip/PgCert 34

Molecular Pathology  
and Genomics MSc 33

Surgical Skills and Sciences MSc 34

Clinically oriented programmes  
(primarily for medics and/or allied  
health professionals) 
Aesthetic Medicine MSc/PgDip/PgCert 34 

Aesthetic Plastic Surgery MSc 34

Burn Care MSc/PgCert 34

Clinical Dermatology PgDip 35

Clinical Endocrinology MSc/PgDip 35

Clinical Microbiology MSc/PgDip 35 

Critical Care MSc 35

Diabetes MSc 35

Endocrinology and Diabetes MSc/PgDip 35

Gastroenterology MSc/PgDip 35

Subject area index

12  qmul.ac.uk



Orthopaedic Trauma Science MSc 36

Reconstructive Microsurgery MSc 36

Sport and Exercise Medicine MSc/PgDip 36

Surgical Skills and Sciences MSc              34

Trauma Sciences MSc 36 

Trauma Sciences  
(Military and Austere) MSc 36

Global and public health programmes 
Global Health, Law and Governance MSc 36

Global Public Health and Policy MSc 37

Health Systems and Global Policy MSc 37 

International Primary Healthcare MSc 37

Migration, Culture and Global Health MSc 37

Mental health programmes 
Creative Arts and Mental Health 
MSc/PgDip        18, 37

Mental Health and Law MSc/PgDip 37

Mental Health: Psychological  
Therapies MSc/PgDip 38

Mental Health: Transcultural Mental 
Healthcare MSc/PgDip 38

Physics and astronomy

Astronomy and Astrophysics PgCert 38 

Astrophysics MSc 38 

Physics (three pathways:  
Theoretical Physics, Particle Physics  
and Condensed Matter Physics) MSc 38

Physics (Euromasters) MSc 38

Politics and international relations

British Politics: Theory and Practice MA 39

European Public Policy MSc 39

International Business and Politics  
MSc 15, 39

International Public Policy MSc 39

International Relations MA/MRes 39

Public Policy MSc/MRes 39

qmul.ac.uk  13



14  qmul.ac.uk

both genomics and ecology/evolution. This 
MSc programme will train a new generation 
in cross-disciplinary skills with many 
applications in academia and industry. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-eco-evo-geno 
qmul.ac.uk/cert-eco-evo-geno

Ecology and Evolutionary Biology MSc/
PgCert (1 year FT, 2 years PT): this 
exciting programme will give you a scientific 
understanding of global ecological and 
evolutionary change, and provide you with the 
contemporary skills, tools and experience for 
tackling pressing environmental questions.  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-eco-evo-bio  
qmul.ac.uk/cert-eco-evo-bio

Freshwater and Marine Ecology MSc/
PgCert (1 year FT, 2 years PT): with 
aquatic ecosystems under threat from multiple 
stressors, this programme equips you with the 
necessary interdisciplinary practical skills and 
theoretical understanding for employment in 
this area or further research. This programme 
includes residential field-courses in Borneo, 
the Western Isles of Scotland, Dorset and 
Cumbria for practical, hands-on training in  
the field. qmul.ac.uk/msc-fame
qmul.ac.uk/cert-fame

Plant and Fungal Taxonomy,  
Diversity and Conservation MSc
(1 year FT): this unique programme, 
delivered in collaboration with the Royal 
Botanic Gardens, Kew, develops your plant 
and fungal identification skills and provides a 

Biological and chemical sciences

Aquatic Ecology by Research MSc 
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): provides you with 
an advanced, interdisciplinary understanding 
of aquatic sciences and biostatistics, as well 
as training in cutting-edge research  
techniques and practical skills. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-aebr

Bioinformatics MSc (1 year FT,  
2 years PT): without assuming any prior 
informatics experience, this course gets biolo-
gists up to speed with essential bioinformatics 
skills and provides you with the opportunity to 
apply them in a cutting-edge research project, 
preparing you for employment or further study 
in this exciting new field.  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-bioinfo

Chemical Research MSc (1 year FT, 
2 years PT): gives you the opportunity 
to acquire key research skills and make 
a contribution to the fascinating world of 
modern chemistry by conducting a major 
individual research project in your chosen 
area of chemistry (organic, inorganic, 
analytical, physical/theoretical). 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-chem-research

Ecological and Evolutionary Genomics 
MSc/PgCert (1 year FT, 2 years PT): 
cutting-edge ecologists and evolutionary 
biologists now routinely use high-throughput 
DNA sequencing in their research but it 
is hard to find graduates with training in 

Taught programmes



qmul.ac.uk  15

to develop a systematic understanding of the 
globalised environment in which modern  
businesses and economies operate.
qmul.ac.uk/msc-int-bus

International Business and Politics 
MSc (1 year FT, 2 years PT):
delivered jointly with the School of Politics 
and International Relations, this innovative 
programme looks at the interaction between 
business and politics, which is vital to 
understanding the dynamics of the global 
economy, and presents a rare opportunity 
to combine these two areas of the social 
sciences. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-int-bus-pol 

International Financial  
Management MSc (1 year FT): provides 
a critical and research-driven study of aspects 
of financial management, and the changing 
international context in which they operate, 
without requiring any specific background 
knowledge of finance or financial  
management. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-int-fin-man

International Human Resource  
Management and Employment Relations 
MSc (1 year FT): this programme explores 
the importance of professional international 
human resource management and employ-
ment relations to successful and socially 
responsible businesses in a fluid  
and changing global context. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-ihrm-er

thorough grounding in molecular systematics, 
evolutionary biology, and conservation policy. 
This programme also involves a compulsory 
fieldwork unit based in Madagascar. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-plant-fungal-tdc

Business and management

Accounting and Finance MSc 
(1 year FT): taught jointly with the School  
of Economics and Finance, this programme  
offers a contemporary and specialised  
approach to accountancy and finance, 
focusing on the exploration of key practical, 
theoretical and empirical issues. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-acc-fin

Accounting and Management MSc
(1 year FT): this programme will provide you 
with a critical understanding of how account-
ing informs the management of resources in 
the corporate and non-corporate spheres. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-acc-man

Business and Management MRes 
(1 year FT): on this programme you will  
be able to acquire specialist knowledge in  
an area of business and management that  
interests you, while also benefiting from  
extensive research training. 
qmul.ac.uk/mres-bus-man 

International Business MSc
(1 year FT): by critically exploring the  
extent and limitations, benefits and risks of  
globalisation, this programme will enable you 



16  qmul.ac.uk

Taught programmes

Management MSc (1 year FT, 2 years 
PT): delivers a broad management education 
by enhancing your practical and theoretical 
skills relating to management and leadership 
in the workplace. Suitable for those without a  
business and management background.
qmul.ac.uk/msc-man

Management and Organisational 
Innovation MSc (1 year FT): develops  
an advanced understanding of organisations,  
their management, the changing external 
context in which they operate and the 
importance of innovation.
qmul.ac.uk/msc-man-org-innov

Marketing MSc (1 year FT): sustained  
by a rigorous social science-based approach, 
this programme explores both the theoretical 
and communications side of marketing and, 
in particular, how marketing can explain  
contemporary society and consumption  
practices.
qmul.ac.uk/msc-mktg

Public Administration MPA/PgCert/ 
PgDip (1 year FT, 2 years PT): 
an internationally recognised qualification that 
provides unrivalled practical understanding of 
the new challenges of governing and running 
public services anywhere in the world. 
qmul.ac.uk/mpa-pub-admin

Comparative literature

Comparative Literature MA 
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): on this MA you 
will explore the specific identities of national 
literatures and cultural traditions while also 
exploring cultural movements, exchanges 
and dialogues across various borders and 
boundaries. 
qmul.ac.uk/ma-comp-lit

Dentistry

Clinical programmes

Endodontic Practice MSc (3 years PT):
designed for dental graduates who wish to 
increase their knowledge in oral medicine 
and work either in primary or secondary care 
services, or in a university setting.  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-endo-practice 

Oral Medicine MClinDent (2 years FT): 
develops your knowledge, understanding and 
clinical skills in oral medicine, and is designed 
for dental graduates who wish to pursue a 
career in oral medicine, either in primary or 
secondary care services or at a university.
qmul.ac.uk/mclindent-oral-medicine

Oral Surgery MClinDent (2 years FT): 
includes patient diagnosis and treatment 
planning, teeth and root extraction,  
surgical endodontics and management  
of dental trauma.  
qmul.ac.uk/mclindent-oral-surgery



qmul.ac.uk  17

Non-clinical programmes

Dental Materials MSc
(1 year FT): will equip you with an in-depth 
knowledge of the principles underlying the 
mechanical, physical and chemical properties 
of dental materials, enabling you to participate 
in research or product development.
qmul.ac.uk/msc-dental-materials

Dental Public Health MSc
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): offers dentists 
and other graduates unparalleled supervised 
experience in the theory and practice of 
dental public health and the opportunity to 
develop specialist knowledge and skills.
qmul.ac.uk/msc-dental-public-health

Dental Science for Clinical 
Practice MSc (1 year FT):  orientates  
internationally qualified dental graduates  
to the level of a UK dental practitioner by  
providing a comprehensive grounding in six 
key training areas: basic sciences and their 
application to modern-day dental practice, 
applied principles of clinical dentistry, clinical 
skills, communication skills, professionalism,  
management and leadership. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-dscp

Dental Technology MSc/PgDip
(1 year FT): designed for dentists, dental 
technicians or scientists who wish to gain  
a better research knowledge of dental  
technology and dental materials, including 
CAD-CAM, implantology, occlusion, aesthetics  
and materials.
qmul.ac.uk/msc-dental-technology 
qmul.ac.uk/dip-dental-technology

Orthodontics MClinDent (2 years FT): 
designed for dental graduates who wish to 
pursue a career in orthodontics, either in 
primary or secondary care services, or in  
a university setting.
qmul.ac.uk/mclindent-orthodontics

Paediatric Dentistry MClinDent
(2 years FT, 3 years PT): this programme 
can contribute the first two years of your  
clinical training and, if you successfully  
complete an optional third year, can lead to 
Membership in Paediatric Dentistry of the 
Royal College of Surgeons of Edinburgh and 
full active membership of the European  
Academy of Paediatric Dentistry.
qmul.ac.uk/mclindent-paediatric-dent

Periodontology MClinDent
(2 years FT): designed for dental  
graduates who wish to pursue a career in  
periodontology. This course is recognised  
by the UK Specialist Advisory Committee in  
Restorative Dentistry as suitable for the first 
two years of specialist training in  
periodontology.
qmul.ac.uk/mclindent-periodontology

Prosthodontics MClinDent
(2 years FT): designed for dental  
graduates who wish to pursue a career in  
prosthodontics. It can contribute to the first 
two years of your clinical training, leading to 
Membership in Restorative Dentistry of the 
Royal College of Surgeons of Edinburgh.
qmul.ac.uk/mclindent-prosthodontics



18  qmul.ac.uk

Economics and finance

Accounting and Finance MSc
(1 year FT): offered jointly by the School of 
Business and Management and the School 
of Economics and Finance. It is designed 
for those who wish to pursue a career in 
the financial services industry, professional 
accountancy, banking and finance or  
management. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-acc-fin 

Banking MSc (1 year FT): equips you 
with the necessary advanced theoretical and 
practical tools to master banking issues and 
techniques, enabling you to pursue a very 
wide range of career options in the financial 
and banking sectors. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-banking

Banking and Finance MSc (1 year FT,  
2 years PT): focuses on areas such 
as investment analysis, commercial 
and investment banking, mergers and 
acquisitions, derivatives and taxation.  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-bank-fin

Business Finance MSc (1 year FT):
specialises in the advanced theory and 
practice of business finance, one of the  
most popular sectors in financial services.  
The programme will equip you for a wide 
range of careers in the financial sector. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-bus-fin

Experimental Oral Pathology  
(Oral Sciences) MSc (1 year FT):  aimed 
at dental or biomedical graduates wishing to 
extend their knowledge of oral pathology and 
especially those wishing to work as full-time 
researchers or clinical academics.  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-exp-oral-path

Oral Biology MSc (1 year FT): oral  
biology is a growing area of commercial 
research within the pharmacological industry, 
making graduates of this programme 
attractive to employers. This programme 
focuses on the latest scientific developments 
related to oral biology and health, covering 
basic science in a clinical context. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-oral-biology

Drama

Creative Arts and Mental Health MSc/
PgDip (Subject to approval)
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): this MSc offers  
a genuinely interdisciplinary approach,  
combining seminars and problem-based 
learning in mental health practice with a  
rigorous study of the history, theory, and  
practice of performance with and about  
mental illness. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-creative-arts-mental-health
qmul.ac.uk/dip-creative-arts-mental-health 

Theatre and Performance MA 
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): this is an  
innovative, flexible, interdisciplinary  
programme, committed to socially engaged 
and critically inventive explorations into  
theatre and performance. 
qmul.ac.uk/ma-theatre-perform

Taught programmes



qmul.ac.uk  19

Economics MSc (1 year FT): a special-
ist programme that provides rigorous training 
in theoretical and applied economics. It will 
develop your economics expertise to the  
highest level. Upon successful completion, 
you can study the MRes Economics and  
proceed to doctoral study.  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-econ

Economics MRes/Finance MRes (1 
year FT, 2 years PT): research-oriented 
postgraduate programmes for students who 
already hold an MSc-level qualification in 
economics, finance or a related field, and who 
may wish to progress to doctoral study. You 
will take two advanced modules in  
macroeconomics, microeconomics, econo-
metrics, or financial economics, and can 
choose from a selection of elective modules 
that cover theoretical and applied topics. You 
will also conduct a substantial piece of original  
research.
qmul.ac.uk/mres-econ 
qmul.ac.uk/mres-finance

Finance MSc (CFA Pathway option)
(1 year FT): gives you a comprehensive 
grasp of the principles and applications of 
finance, coupled with a strongly vocational 
approach. It also provides you with the  
opportunity to follow the CFA specialist  
pathway alongside the MSc and acquire  
the skills to complete the CFA Level 1  
examination. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-finance

Finance and Econometrics MSc
(1 year FT): a specialist programme that 
provides rigorous training and a strong  
analytical foundation in finance, financial  
economics and econometrics. It will develop 
your financial expertise to the highest level.  
Upon successful completion, you can study 
the MRes Finance and proceed to doctoral 
study. qmul.ac.uk/msc-fin-economet

Investment and Finance MSc
(Pathway option: CISI specialist 
pathway in Wealth Management) 
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): provides training 
in areas of major financial interest, in  
particular investment management and 
corporate finance. You can also obtain the 
Chartered Institute for Securities & Investment 
(CISI) Masters in Wealth Management  
professional qualification.
qmul.ac.uk/msc-inv-fin-cisi

Law and Economics LLM
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): run jointly by 
the School of Economics and Finance and 
the Centre for Commercial Law Studies. It 
is designed for those with a strong academic 
background in law or economics, and features 
practical and knowledge transfer components 
that ensure you a better transition to  
private sector work or further research. 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-law-economics 



20  qmul.ac.uk

Taught programmes

Law and Finance MSc (1 year FT,  
2 years PT): specialists in the crossover 
area between law and finance are highly 
sought-after and this programme allows 
you to tailor the programme to suit your 
interests by choosing one of four pathways: 
MSc Law and Finance – main programme; 
or Specialist Pathways: A – Banking and 
Financial Services, B – Law and Financial 
Regulation, C – Law and Corporate Finance. 
This programme is run jointly by the School 
of Economics and Finance and the Centre for 
Commercial Law Studies. qmul.ac.uk/msc-
law-finance

Mathematical Finance MSc
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): equips talented 
individuals with the skills necessary for a 
successful career in a finance profession. 
This MSc brings together the strengths of 
two highly respected schools at Queen Mary 
– Mathematical Sciences, and Economics 
and Finance – to give you an in-depth 
understanding of the subject.  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-math-fin

Pre-Masters Graduate Diploma  
in EAP and Economics and Finance
(1 year or 7 months FT): this Diploma in 
EAP (English for Academic Purposes) and 
Economics and Finance offers a route to  
masters degrees for international and EU  
students who are changing disciplines, need 
to ‘top up’ their academic qualifications or 
who need to improve their level of English. 
Ideal for students who wish to progress on to 
one of the School of Economics and Finance’s 
highly regarded MSc programmes. 
http://language-centre.sllf.qmul.ac.uk/premasters-ef

Electronic engineering 
and computer science

Computer science programmes

Big Data Science MSc (1 year FT,  
2 years FT with Industrial Experience, 
2 years PT): designed for those who want to 
pursue a career as data scientists,  
deriving valuable insights and business-
relevant information from large amounts of 
data. The course leverages the world-leading 
expertise in research at Queen Mary with our 
strategic partnership with IBM and other  
leading IT sector companies to offer a MSc  
in the field of data science. 
eecs.qmul.ac.uk/msc-big-data

Computer Science MSc (1 year FT,  
2 years FT with Industrial Experience, 
2 years PT): this flexible programme offers 
you a broad range of advanced study  
options, reflecting emerging technologies  
in industry. You will be able to shape your  
programme to match your interests and  
career ambitions. 
eecs.qmul.ac.uk/msc-comp-sci

Computer Science by Research MSc
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): suitable for 
outstanding students who have an interest in 
advanced research-based study in one of our 
research specialisms: Computer Vision,  
Cognitive Science, Risk and Information  
Management, and Computer Science Theory. 
eecs.qmul.ac.uk/msc-comp-sci-research 



qmul.ac.uk  21

Computer Vision MSc (1 year FT,  
2 years FT with Industrial Experience, 
2 years PT): this programme responds to  
a growing skills shortage in research and  
industry for engineers with a high level of 
training in the analysis and interpretation  
of images and video. 
eecs.qmul.ac.uk/msc-comp-vision

Computing and Information Systems 
MSc (1 year FT, 2 years FT with 
Industrial Experience, 2 years PT): 
an intensive MSc programme for highly- 
motivated graduates with a good honours 
degree, but with little prior experience of 
computer science. 
eecs.qmul.ac.uk/msc-comp-info-sys 

Software Engineering MSc 
(1 year FT, 2 years FT with Industrial 
Experience, 2 years PT): focuses on 
advanced theoretical and practical techniques 
in program design, and the management of 
software project risk. 
eecs.qmul.ac.uk/msc-soft-eng

Electronics, telecommunications 
and signal processing 

Digital Signal Processing MSc
(1 year FT, 2 years FT with Industrial 
Experience, 2 years PT): designed in  
response to a growing skills shortage in  
industry of engineers with a high level of  
training in digital signal processing, a  
technology that is vital to the support  
of the internet, multimedia, broadcast,  
communications and consumer industries. 
eecs.qmul.ac.uk/ msc-dig-signal-pro

Electronic Engineering by 
Research MSc (1 year FT, 2 years PT):
you will use theoretical and experimental 
research techniques to explore and create 
innovative state-of-the-art technologies, 
enabling you to transfer your knowledge  
to practical applications in the future. 
eecs.qmul.ac.uk/msc-elec-eng-res  

Mobile and Wireless Networks MSc
(1 year FT, 2 years FT with Industrial 
Experience, 2 years PT): specifically  
designed to educate a new generation of  
engineers in both the fundamental  
engineering science and the advanced  
technology necessary to sustain the future  
of this industry. 
eecs.qmul.ac.uk/msc-mwnet 

Telecommunications Systems MSc
(1 year FT, 2 years FT with Industrial 
Experience, 2 years PT): for students who 
want to pursue a career shaping and defining 
the new generation of converged networks, 
responding to rapid developments such as 
social networking, seamless mobility, mobile 
data and the proliferation of applications 
for mobile and handheld devices. The 
programme will provide a greater appreciation 
of the business context in which networked 
applications and underlying information and 
communications technologies are used by 
organisations. 
eecs.qmul.ac.uk/msc-telco-sys



22  qmul.ac.uk

Telecommunications Systems  
Management MSc (1 year FT, 2 years 
FT with Industrial Experience, 2 years 
PT): provides advanced training in the 
principles of converged networking, network 
planning, network management and network 
performance through an integrated curriculum, 
designed to respond to rapid developments 
and growing demand in the discipline.  
eecs.qmul.ac.uk/ msc-telco-sys-mgt

Media

Media and Arts Technology  
by Research MSc (1 year FT):
aims to produce graduates with excellent 
technical and creative skills, who have a 
unique vision of how digital technology 
transforms creative, technical and social 
possibilities. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-matr 

Sound and Music Computing MSc
(1 year FT, 2 years FT with Industrial 
Experience, 2 years PT): responds to 
a growing skills shortage in industry for 
engineers and computer scientists trained 
specifically in sound and music processing, 
as digital media becomes ever more 
advanced and ubiquitous. Graduates will 
have the potential to become a pioneer in 
developing future generations of leading-edge 
music technologies. 
eecs.qmul.ac.uk/ msc-snd-msc-comp

Taught programmes

Joint programme

Mathematics of Networks MSc 
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): this  
specialist masters programme provides 
a thorough grounding in analytical and 
numerical methodologies, as well as 
mathematical modelling as applied to 
networks, opening up a host of career 
opportunities in network and modelling-
related industries. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-math-net

Engineering and materials science

Aerospace Engineering MSc
(1 year FT): allows students with a strong 
engineering background to gain advanced, yet 
broad knowledge in aerospace engineering, 
while encouraging specialisation through a 
research project and flexibility in the course 
programme.  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-aero-eng

Biomaterials MSc (1 year FT):
designed for those with conventional 
materials expertise, expertise in engineering 
or medically-related disciplines, who wish to 
further their development into the biomaterials 
field. This programme will focus on 
biocompatibility, ethical issues, nanomaterials, 
and materials science function in biological 
systems.  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-biomat 



qmul.ac.uk  23

Medical Electronics and  
Physics MSc (1 year FT, 2 years PT):
encompasses the advanced design of modern 
electronic equipment, monitoring patients, 
life support and surgical equipment and 
appropriate clinical measurement techniques 
for recording the variety of signals produced 
by the human body.  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-medep

Polymer Science and  
Nanotechnology MSc (1 year FT):   
this programme draws on the School’s 
research strengths within the area of polymers 
and composites, and makes use of our 
exceptional research facilities. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-poly-sci-tech

Sustainable Energy Systems MSc
(1 year FT): produces specialists with 
unique expertise in the fundamentals of  
energy and the environment, their  
applications for the benefit of humankind,  
and the ability to stay abreast of the field.  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-sus-energy-sys

Biomedical Engineering MSc
(1 year FT): prepares specialists  
with advanced skills in computational  
modelling and numerical techniques, giving 
you an in-depth understanding of engineering  
approaches to biological problems. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-biomed-eng 

Computer Aided Engineering MSc
(1 year FT): provides you with a solid  
background in computer-aided  
engineering (one of the fastest growing fields 
within engineering) and computational and 
numerical methods, as well as the relevant 
aspects of modern programming languages 
such as C++. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-comp-aided-eng

Dental Materials MSc (1 year FT):
taught jointly by the Schools of Medicine 
and Dentistry and Engineering and Materials 
Science, this degree is aimed at dental 
surgeons, materials scientists and engineers 
wishing to work in the dental support 
industries, and the materials health sector 
generally. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-dent-mat

Materials Research MSc/MRes
(1 year FT): provides rigorous training in 
both theoretical and applied research for 
those who wish to pursue a career as a  
professional materials scientist. You will  
undertake a substantial research project  
as part of your programme.
qmul.ac.uk/msc-mat-res  
qmul.ac.uk/mres-mat-res



24  qmul.ac.uk

Film studies

Documentary Practice MA (1 year FT,  
2 years PT): a practical and creative 
programme which supports students who 
wish to become professional filmmakers  
and/or research academics. 
qmul.ac.uk/ma-doc-prac

Film Studies MA (1 year FT,  
2 years PT): offers you the opportunity to 
consider the aesthetic possibilities, ethical  
responsibilities and changing nature of film.  
It also offers practical elements if you would 
like to explore further the relationship between 
the making and the understanding of film. 
qmul.ac.uk/ma-film-studies

Geography

Cities and Cultures MA (1 year FT, 
2 years PT): draws upon the latest 
developments in cultural geography and 
urban studies to provide an advanced and 
critical understanding of how cities are 
socially produced, imagined, represented  
and contested.  
qmul.ac.uk/ma-cities-cultures

Cities and Cultures MRes (1 year FT,  
2 years PT): this is a pre-doctoral training 
programme version of the MA Cities and 
Cultures. Alongside the focus on the 
cultural geographies of cities, it develops 
social science research skills and methods 
appropriate for further study in this field. 
qmul.ac.uk/mres-cities-cultures

English 

English Studies MA 
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): our MA invites 
you to choose from a number of distinctive 
pathways: English Literature, Early Modern 
Studies, 1300-1700, Eighteenth-Century  
Literature and Romanticism, Victorian  
Literature, Writing in the Modern Age,  
and Contemporary Writing. 
qmul.ac.uk/ma-english-lit 
qmul.ac.uk/ma-english-early-modern 
qmul.ac.uk/ma-english-18th-c-lit 
qmul.ac.uk/ma-english-victorian 
qmul.ac.uk/ma-english-modern-age 
qmul.ac.uk/ma-english-contemporary

Global Shakespeare MA (1 year FT,  
2 years PT): taught jointly with the 
University of Warwick, this programme 
will give you the opportunity to examine 
Shakespeare’s plays as they have been read, 
performed, adapted and translated not only 
linguistically but in performance practices, 
cultural contexts and various forms of new 
media across the world. 
qmul.ac.uk/ma-global-shakespeare

London Studies MA (1 year FT,  
2 years PT): London has long been an 
international centre of cultural production 
and political power. This interdisciplinary 
programme, taught jointly with the School 
of Geography, takes the city as its focus and 
uses London as a central example, resource 
and inspiration. 
qmul.ac.uk/ma-london

Taught programmes



qmul.ac.uk  25

Geography MRes (1 year FT,  
2 years PT): a pre-doctoral training 
programme version of the MA/MSc 
Geography. Core modules in interdisciplinary 
research methods are taught through the 
London Social Science Doctoral Training 
Centre, making it an approved pathway for 
ESRC funding.  
qmul.ac.uk/mres-geog

London Studies MA (1 year FT,  
2 years PT): see page 24.

History

European Jewish History MA 
(Leo Baeck Institute) (1 year FT,  
2 years PT): the only taught postgraduate 
programme in the UK focusing on the  
rich field of European Jewish history. As a 
student on this course, you will also be part  
of the prestigious Leo Baeck Institute and  
will have access to all their facilities.  
qmul.ac.uk/ma-euro-jewish-history 

Global and Imperial History MA
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): this  
innovative programme offers global, imperial 
and postcolonial perspectives on the making 
of the modern world. You will question general 
assumptions about the forces of globalisation 
and learn how to understand these in terms  
of long-running historical processes.  
qmul.ac.uk/ma-global-history 

Community Organising MA/PgCert (for 
2016 entry) (1 year FT, 2 years PT) : 
this programme, the first of its kind in the 
UK, joins Citizens UK – the country’s largest 
broad-based alliance and the power behind 
the Living Wage campaign – to give you 
experience of community organising as well 
as an advanced understanding of the theory, 
history and practice of the movement in its 
wider context. 
qmul.ac.uk/ma-comm-org 
qmul.ac.uk/cert-comm-org

Environmental Science by Research  
MSc (1 year FT, 2 years PT): offers you 
the opportunity to investigate a theme or issue 
within the environmental sciences, specific  
to your own interests. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-env-sci-res

Environmental Science:  
Integrated Management of  
Freshwater Environments MSc  
(1 year FT, 2 or 3 years PT): this 
programme, delivered in close collaboration 
with the water industry, offers you 
fundamental and applied training in the 
science and management of freshwater 
environments.  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-env-sci-imfe

Geography MA/MSc (1 year FT, 2 years 
PT): this programme is designed to be flexible, 
combining core training in theory and practice 
with the opportunity for you to specialise 
in your chosen areas. Choose whether to 
graduate with a MA or MSc. 
qmul.ac.uk/ma-geog 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-geog



26  qmul.ac.uk

academic qualifications or improve their level 
of English. It prepares students for degrees 
in subjects including business management, 
comparative literature, economics, film, 
geography, history, languages, linguistics  
and politics and international relations.  
language-centre.sllf.qmul.ac.uk/ 
premasters-hss

Languages

Anglo-German Cultural Relations MA
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): the only MA in 
the UK to focus on the history, theory and 
practice of Anglo-German cultural relations 
from c1800 to the present day. It has a 
unique practical component, in which you 
will be taught by practitioners from British 
and German cultural institutions, and from 
publishing, translating and the media. 
qmul.ac.uk/ma-anglo-german

Law 

LLM programmes

Banking and Finance Law LLM
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): provides a 
thorough grounding in the fundamental 
principles of international finance and 
financial services law, covering local and 
international developments from both 
practical and policy perspectives. From 
financial regulation, corporate finance and 
mergers and acquisitions to electronic 
banking, you can choose from a wide 
selection of modules. 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-banking-finance-law

History MA (1 year FT, 2 years PT): 
this programme offers pathways in American 
History, Cultural History, Medieval and 
Renaissance History, and Middle Eastern 
Studies, which provide you with the 
opportunity to engage fully with your  
specialist area.  
qmul.ac.uk/ma-history

History of Political Thought  
and Intellectual History MA (1 year FT,  
2 years PT):  this MA is an intercollegiate 
University of London programme, jointly  
administered by University College London 
and Queen Mary University of London,  
offering you advanced training in intellectual 
history, the history of political thought and the 
history of philosophy, spanning the period 
from the ancient world to the 21st century. 
qmul.ac.uk/ma-hist-pol-thought

Modern and Contemporary British  
History MA (1 year FT, 2 years PT):  
this MA is linked to the Mile End Group, 
which has an exceptional profile in Whitehall,  
business, the media and politics. It provides 
you not only with ground-breaking teaching 
but also unique opportunities during your time 
at QMUL and beyond. 
qmul.ac.uk/ma-mod-british-history

Humanities and social sciences

Pre-Masters Graduate Diploma in  
Humanities and Social Sciences 
This Diploma offers a route to masters 
degrees for international and EU students who 
are changing disciplines, need to ‘top up’ their 

Taught programmes



qmul.ac.uk  27

Computer and Communications Law 
LLM (1 year FT, 2 years PT): examines 
the application of law to information and 
communications technology and the digital 
revolution, covering legal areas ranging from 
software licensing, online IP and online  
privacy to freedom of information, big data 
and cloud computing. 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-computer-comms-law

Energy and Natural Resources Law LLM 
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): building upon 
existing expertise in commercial law, dispute 
resolution, environmental law and regulation, 
this LLM looks at energy, the largest global  
industry, from a comparative, international 
and interdisciplinary perspective, focusing  
on both regulatory and transactional matters. 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-energy-law

Environmental Law LLM
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): examines 
the political and legal issues concerning 
environmental protection, climate change 
policies, and natural resources law, with an 
emphasis on the impact of gas and oil. This is 
an interdisciplinary programme encompassing 
the legal, political and human rights aspects 
of environmental protection. 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-environmental-law 
 
European Law LLM (1 year FT,  
2 years PT): develops a detailed knowledge 
of EU law in a range of areas, including the 
constitution, the single market, competition, 
environment, migration, healthcare law and 
human rights. 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-european-law

Commercial and Corporate Law LLM
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): we cover the 
regulation of international trade, structure 
and management of international business 
transactions, and the economic foundations 
of trade and corporate law, an area of 
increasing importance due to the globalisation 
of trade and investment, the emergence of 
new markets and the growing convergence 
of trade, finance and global corporate 
governance. 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-commercial-law

Comparative and International Dispute 
Resolution LLM (1 year FT,  
2 years PT): this programme challenges a 
new generation of lawyers to rethink traditional 
approaches to conflict. The programme is 
grounded in dispute resolution theory. You 
will study a programme that combines broad 
interdisciplinary training and opportunities for 
individualised study and skills development. 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-comparative-idr

Competition Law LLM (1 year FT,  
2 years PT): we explore the impact of 
competition law in areas such as monopolies 
and mergers and their regulation and 
control; intellectual property rights and 
anti-competitive practices; international 
competition law and international trade. This 
is an exciting and increasingly important area 
of law, particularly internationally and across 
the EU. 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-competition-law



28  qmul.ac.uk

International Business Law LLM 
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): offers a 
comprehensive range of modules relevant 
to international trade law, business law, 
competition law, corporate governance, 
intellectual property and market regulation,  
to enable you to become a specialist in  
this field. 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-business-law

International Economic Law  
and Regulation LLM (Subject to  
approval) (1 year FT, 2 years PT):
concerned with theoretical and practical legal 
issues involved with the global economy and 
international economic relationships. This 
programme allows you to analyse the role  
of law in a global economic context. 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-int-econ-law-reg 

International Shipping Law LLM 
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): English law is 
frequently selected as the applicable law of 
shipping contracts, with London as the centre 
for the resolution of any disputes. We are the 
only College within the University of London 
to offer this specialism, which is taught by 
academics, legal practitioners and experts. 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-int-shipping-law

Law and Economics LLM
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): run jointly by 
the School of Economics and Finance and 
the Centre for Commercial Law Studies. It 
is designed for those with a strong academic 
background in law or economics, and features 
practical and knowledge transfer components 
that ensure you a better transition to  
private sector work or further research. 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-law-economics 

Human Rights Law LLM (1 year FT,  
2 years PT): enables you to form an 
advanced understanding of international law 
relating to the promotion and protection of 
human rights at the international,  
regional and domestic levels. 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-human-rights-law

Immigration Law LLM (1 year FT,  
2 years PT): provides you with the oppor-
tunity to study legal responses to the global 
phenomenon of immigration at international, 
supranational and domestic levels and to 
understand the rationale and operation of  
the law in context. 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-immigration-law

Insurance Law LLM (1 year FT,  
2 years PT): equips you with the 
knowledge, skills and practical tools needed 
to gain a thorough understanding of insurance 
law, practice and how it is regulated in 
London, one of the world’s leading centres 
for insurance, which is one of the largest 
industries globally. 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-insurance-law

Intellectual Property Law LLM
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): study intellectual 
property (IP) and technology law and the 
policies affecting these areas. Topics include 
the protection of inventions, products, trade 
marks, creative works and designs, and global 
policy surrounding IP law. 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-ip-law

Taught programmes



qmul.ac.uk  29

Public International Law LLM 
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): concerned 
both with the relations between states and 
individuals, and between international 
organisations and states, this programme will 
enable you to understand and evaluate public 
international law and its role, potential and 
limitations in international affairs. 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-public-int-law

Public Law LLM (1 year FT, 2 years PT): 
the power of government and legal systems 
to regulate and facilitate human and business 
activity is considerable and often deeply 
controversial. This specialist LLM enables 
you to pursue advanced study of the pressing 
legal and policy issues relating to how we are 
governed and how legal systems operate. 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-public-law

Tax Law LLM (1 year FT, 2 years PT): 
is designed to equip lawyers for the 
substantive, procedural and technical aspects 
of tax practice, and to expand and deepen the 
knowledge base of established practitioners. 
No previous knowledge of taxation is required. 
Modules cover business taxation, international 
taxation, EU tax law, VAT, intellectual property 
taxation, taxation principles and policy and 
US taxation. For details on professional 
exemptions, please visit: law.qmul.ac.uk/
postgraduate/llm/programmes/tax

Legal Theory LLM (1 year FT,  
2 years PT): explores a variety of theoretical  
approaches to law, including comparative, 
political, social and literary theories. You 
will also gain an essential grounding in the 
sources and methods for the advanced 
training in legal theory. 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-legal-theory

Master of Laws LLM (1 year FT,  
2 years PT): allows you to select from the 
entire range of LLM modules, providing you 
with an opportunity to gain knowledge and 
skills across a broad range of legal subjects. 
The Master of Laws LLM is suited to those  
who do not wish to specialise in any  
particular area. 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-laws

Media Law LLM (1 year FT, 2 years PT):
gain expertise in a range of legal regimes 
governing the media, from the regulation of 
types of media content to the regulation of 
the infrastructures that deliver that content, 
including traditional, new and developing 
media. 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-media-law

Medical Law LLM (1 year FT,  
2 years PT): examine the role of law 
within the contemporary healthcare 
environment, developing a sound knowledge 
and understanding of the institutions and 
organisations associated with medical law 
and the inter-relationships between them. 
This is an expanding area of study offering 
considerable scope for interdisciplinary work 
and collaboration. 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-medical-law



30  qmul.ac.uk

Specialist intellectual property programmes 

Intellectual Property Law PgCert
(1 semester FT): designed for trainee 
patent attorneys, the objective of this 
programme is to provide you with a balanced 
appreciation of the wider range of matters that 
modern intellectual property practice involves. 
Trainees who successfully complete this 
programme will gain exemption from CIPA 
foundation level examinations.  
qmul.ac.uk/cert-ip-law 

Management of Intellectual  
Property MSc (1 year FT, 2 years PT): 
offers you the opportunity to choose the 
professional stream with accreditation if you 
are either a science or technology graduate 
seeking to become a patent or trade mark 
attorney. For all other graduates there is 
the business stream, which was set up in 
recognition of the increasingly important 
role of intellectual property in our modern 
economy, where there is a continued need 
for expertise in intellectual property law and 
management in industry, commerce and the 
innovative and creative industries. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-management-ip

Trade Mark Law and Practice PgCert
(1 year PT): designed in close co-operation 
with ITMA and with practitioner involvement, 
this certificate is a requirement for those 
wishing to qualify as trade mark attorneys,  
but is also open to those who want to gain a 
good understanding of national, European, 
and international trade mark law at an 
advanced level.  
qmul.ac.uk/cert-trade-mark-law

LLM in Paris programme

LLM in Paris (1 year FT, 2 years PT): 
taught in English at the University of London 
Institute in Paris (ULIP) in central Paris, and 
led by CCLS staff with the generous support of 
leading practitioners and academics, you can 
choose one of the following programmes: 

• LLM in Banking and Finance Law

• LLM in International Business Law

•  LLM in International Dispute Resolution  
and Economic Law

•  LLM in Intellectual Property Law 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-paris

LLM in International Shipping Law in Piraeus 

International Shipping Law LLM 
(Piraeus, Greece), (1 year FT evening 
intensive block period teaching) 
(Subject to approval): this programme 
will be taught by CCLS experts at the Hellenic 
Management Centre (HMC) in Piraeus, 
Greece and is aimed at busy lawyers and 
professionals with relevant work experience. 
The HMC is the Official Educational Provider 
of the Institute of Chartered Shipbrokers in 
Greece and students will receive both a QMUL 
LLM and professional ICS accreditation.
qmul.ac.uk/llm-int-shipping-law-piraeus

Joint programme 
Law and Finance MSc (1 year FT,  
2 years PT): see page 20.

Taught programmes



qmul.ac.uk  31

and communications technology, their intent 
and how to apply them in practice. The 
course offers a diverse and extensive choice 
of multidisciplinary LLM module subjects, 
including cloud computing, online security, 
e-commerce, IP law and dispute resolution 
taught by leading Queen Mary experts, 
many of whom act as advisors to various ICT 
regulatory authorities, with many modules co-
taught or led by experienced industry experts.  
qmul.ac.uk/cert-computer-comms-law-dl 
qmul.ac.uk/dip-computer-comms-law-dl 
qmul.ac.uk/llm-computer-comms-law-dl

International Dispute Resolution  
– Arbitration (Distance Learning) PgDip 
(2 years PT): aimed at practising lawyers or 
those with arbitration experience who require 
more in-depth knowledge and theory of the 
subject area, as well as exposure to practical 
arbitration issues across a wide range of 
topics in a flexible study mode.  
qmul.ac.uk/dip-idr-arbitration-dl

International Dispute Resolution –  
Mediation (Distance Learning) PgDip  
(2 years PT): this course has a strong focus 
on mediation and conciliation, introducing you 
to the process of mediation and its role in the 
resolution of disputes. Mediation is developing 
at great speed in many countries with, for 
example, England and Wales, the EU, Hong 
Kong, Nigeria and Japan all recently passing 
legislation to introduce mediation into various 
aspects of their existing legal processes.  
qmul.ac.uk/dip-idr-mediation-dl

Diplomas 
 
International Dispute Resolution  
(Arbitration/Mediation) PgDip (1 year 
FT): provides an understanding of the 
theoretical, practical and ethical problems 
related to international dispute resolution, 
which globally is becoming an increasingly 
popular alternative and cheaper method than 
going to court. Taught by leading experts 
from the internationally renowned School of 
International Arbitration, (SIA) with invaluable 
guest lectures from leading arbitrators and 
mediators, there are two distinct Diploma 
routes, Arbitration or Mediation, to choose 
from, each with their own specialised focus. 
qmul.ac.uk/dip-idr-arbitration 
qmul.ac.uk/dip-idr-mediation 

Law PgDip (2 years PT): taught alongside 
LLM students, this diploma offers new 
insights and ways to address complex current 
challenges in the working environment. 
It focuses on the high-level learning of 
specific issues of current professional 
and commercial significance, and draws 
on the strengths of the School’s staff, 
visiting lecturers and practitioners, allowing 
specialisation in a field of your choosing. 
qmul.ac.uk/dip-law

Distance learning programmes

Computer and Communications Law 
(Distance Learning) PgCert/PgDip/LLM 
(1-6 years PT, depending on course): 
gain expertise in the myriad   complex 
national and international regulations 
governing the supply and use of computer 



32  qmul.ac.uk

Mathematical sciences

Mathematical Finance MSc (1 year FT, 
2 years PT): equips talented individuals 
with the skills necessary for a successful  
career in a finance profession. This MSc 
brings together the strengths of two highly  
respected schools at Queen Mary – 
Mathematical Sciences, and Economics 
and Finance – to give you an in-depth 
understanding of the subject. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-math-fin 

Mathematics MSc (1 year FT, 2 years 
PT, with options in Statistics): reflecting 
the key research strengths of the School, the 
modules offered in this flexible programme 
are concentrated in pure mathematics  
(especially algebra and combinatorics), 
applied mathematics (especially dynamical 
systems and networks), and probability  
and statistics. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-maths

Mathematics of Networks MSc 
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): this  
specialist masters programme is run jointly 
by the Schools of Mathematical Sciences, 
and Electronic Engineering and Computer 
Science, providing a thorough grounding in 
analytical and numerical methodologies, as 
well as mathematical modelling as applied 
to networks, opening up a host of career 
opportunities in network and modelling-
related industries. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-math-net

Research programme

Law by Research MA (1 year FT, 
2 years PT): this course enables you 
to undertake in-depth and individually 
supervised research on a legal topic of your 
own choice, thanks to the extensive range 
of legal expertise offered by our academics 
across the School of Law. This course is 
particularly suited for those aiming to proceed 
to doctoral study, as it provides training in 
research skills and methodologies. 
qmul.ac.uk/ma-law-by-research

Linguistics

Applied Linguistics for English 
Language Teaching MA/PgDip/PgCert 
(MA: 1 year FT, 2 years PT.  
PgDip/PgCert: FT and PT options): this 
programme has a strong practical component 
and is aimed at those with little or no teaching 
experience. If you want to teach in higher 
education or private schools, this programme 
can help you to gain a professional 
qualification (at your expense), such as a 
Certificate in English Language to Adults 
(CELTA) in addition to your masters award. 
qmul.ac.uk/ma-alelt 
qmul.ac.uk/dip-alelt 
qmul.ac.uk/cert-alelt

Linguistics MA (1 year FT, 2 years PT):
offers you advanced training in formal 
linguistics and sociolinguistics. You will also 
be able to gain practical experience in both 
conducting and applying linguistics research. 
qmul.ac.uk/ma-linguistics

Taught programmes



qmul.ac.uk  33

the development cycle, from discovery  
to successful commercialisation. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-healthcare-research-methods 
qmul.ac.uk/dip-healthcare-research-methods

Inflammation: Cellular and Vascular 
Aspects MRes (1 year FT): provides 
state-of-the-art practical training in modern 
molecular and cellular pharmacological 
techniques alongside their application to in 
vivo methods of pharmacological investigation 
of inflammatory and vascular disease mechanisms.  
qmul.ac.uk/mres-inflammation-cva

Molecular Pathology and Genomics 
MSc (1 year FT, 2 years PT, distance 
learning option): combines in-depth 
teaching of disease mechanisms and 
molecular technologies with an emphasis on 
developing your critical and practical skills, 
providing you with the essential knowledge 
and skills needed to pursue a research career, 
either in a clinical or scientific setting (This 
MSc is also one of our cancer programmes). 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-molecular-pathology-
genomics

Neuroscience and Translational 
Medicine MSc/PgDip/PgCert (MSc/
PgDip: 1 year FT. PgCert: 1 year PT):
emphasises a translational approach by 
teaching basic science in an academic 
environment, involving you in current 
research techniques and also offering you  
the opportunity to meet patients suffering 
from neurological diseases. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-neuroscience-tm 
qmul.ac.uk/dip-neuroscience-tm 
qmul.ac.uk/cert-neuroscience-tm

Medicine

Biosciences programmes

Biomedical Science MSc (Medical 
Microbiology) (1 year FT, 2 years PT):
this programme is designed to give you the 
knowledge and intellectual skills required 
to provide, develop and advance specialist 
scientific services within healthcare systems.  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-biomed-sci

Clinical Drug Development MSc/PgDip 
(1 year FT, 2 years PT, distance  
learning option): designed for nurses, 
doctors or other health professionals working 
in contract research organisations, the 
pharmaceutical industry and healthcare.  
This programme will develop your skills  
and understanding in clinical microbiology, 
and will give you a thorough knowledge 
of associated subjects such as molecular 
biology. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-clinical-drug-dev 
qmul.ac.uk/dip-clinical-drug-dev

Forensic Medical Sciences MSc 
(1 year FT, 4 years PT): provides  
theoretical and practical knowledge of the 
forensic medical sciences, and will train you 
to critically evaluate and interpret forensic 
medical and scientific evidence.  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-forensic-med-sci

Healthcare Research Methods MSc/PgDip
(1 year FT, 2-5 years PT, distance  
learning): designed for those who need an 
understanding of the healthcare research 
process, providing a detailed picture of the 
complex and highly interrelated activities of 



34  qmul.ac.uk

Clinically oriented programmes (primarily for 
medics and/or allied health professionals)

Aesthetic Medicine MSc/PgDip/PgCert
(2 years PT, distance learning): this 
is the first Aesthetic Medicine masters 
programme within the UK to focus on  
non-operative techniques and is open to a 
variety of clinicians such as doctors, dentists 
and nurses. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-aesthetic-med-dl 
qmul.ac.uk/dip-aesthetic-med-dl 
qmul.ac.uk/cert-aesthetic-med-dl 

Aesthetic Plastic Surgery MSc
(2 years PT, distance learning):  
designed as a core curriculum for established 
plastic surgeons or plastic surgical trainees 
who have completed their specialist training 
and want to practice in the field of aesthetic 
surgery. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-aesthetic-plastic-surgery-dl

Burn Care MSc/PgCert (MSc: 2 years, 
PT, distance learning. PgCert: 1 year 
PT, distance learning): gives you a 
grounding in the medicolegal and psychiatric 
aspects of burn practice and will provide a 
thorough grounding in the principles of burn 
anaesthesia and burn critical care within a 
multidisciplinary team environment.  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-burn-care-dl 
qmul.ac.uk/cert-burn-care-dl

Taught programmes

Regenerative Medicine: Science and 
Application MSc (1 year FT):
this new MSc programme aims to provide 
the next generation of scientists and medical 
professionals with the skills and knowledge 
required for successful careers in regenerative 
medicine.  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-regenerative-medicine

Cancer programmes

Cancer Therapeutics MSc/PgDip/PgCert
(MSc/PgDip: 1 year FT, 2 years PT. 
PgCert: 1 year PT, distance learning 
option): provides you with a clear 
understanding of the scientific basis underlying 
the principles and practice of cancer 
therapeutics and the development, evaluation 
and implementation of new treatments. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-cancer-ther 
qmul.ac.uk/dip-cancer-ther 
qmul.ac.uk/cert-cancer-ther

Molecular Pathology and Genomics 
MSc (1 year FT, 2 years PT, distance 
learning option): see p33.

Surgical Skills and Sciences MSc
(1 year FT):  this unique MSc accelerates 
surgical training and improves the surgical 
skills that are essential for building 
confidence in clinical practice, offering you 
the opportunity to develop or extend your 
expertise in the established and rapidly 
developing areas of laparoscopic surgery and 
gastrointestinal endoscopy (This MSc is also 
one of our clinically oriented programmes). 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-surgical-skills-science



qmul.ac.uk  35

Diabetes MSc (2 years PT,  
distance learning):  
this programme is of particular interest to 
trainees in diabetes, general practioners or 
other health workers wishing to gain expertise 
in treating diabetes and obesity. It will provide 
you with a broad and critical understanding  
of the most up-to-date science and practice  
of diabetes care (relevant to both primary  
and secondary care).  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-diabetes-dl

Endocrinology and Diabetes MSc/PgDip
(1 year FT, 2 years PT, distance 
learning): provides a complete introduction 
to endocrinology and diabetes if you are new 
to the field, as well as acting as an update and 
extension of your knowledge if you are already 
familiar with it.  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-endocrinology-diabetes-dl
qmul.ac.uk/dip-endocrinology-diabetes-dl

Gastroenterology MSc/PgDip (MSc: 1 
year FT, 2 years PT distance learning. 
PgDip: 1 year FT, 2 years PT distance 
learning. MSc/PgDip: 1 year FT):  
focuses on the fields of gastroenterology, 
hepatology and nutrition, and is aimed at 
clinicians wishing to develop an in-depth 
knowledge of the sciences underpinning 
clinical diseases and their management.  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-gastroenterology 
qmul.ac.uk/dip-gastroenterology

Clinical Dermatology PgDip (1 year PT, 
distance learning option available):
covers core aspects of dermatology, with 
particular emphasis on the diagnosis and 
management of skin disease from a primary 
care perspective.  
qmul.ac.uk/dip-clin-dermatology-dl

Clinical Endocrinology MSc/PgDip  
(1 year FT): designed to cover a complete 
curriculum for specialist endocrinology. The 
campus-based course incorporates elements 
of the UK specialty training curriculum 
for endocrinology and diabetes mellitus, 
including aspects that are assessed in the 
knowledge-based examination required for 
Royal College certification. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-clinical-endocrinology
qmul.ac.uk/pgdip-clinical-endocrinology

Clinical Microbiology MSc/PgDip 
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): develops 
your skills and understanding in clinical 
microbiology, and gives you a thorough 
knowledge of associated subjects such  
as molecular biology. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-clinical-microbiology 
qmul.ac.uk/dip-clinical-microbiology

Critical Care MSc (1 year FT,  
2-4 years PT): designed for clinicians, 
senior nurses and allied health professionals 
working in critical care. It is designed to give 
you a thorough grounding in critical care 
medicine, together with the tools to maintain 
your knowledge over a course of advanced, 
specialist instruction. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-critical-care



36  qmul.ac.uk

Surgical Skills and Sciences MSc
(1 year FT): See page 34.

Trauma Sciences MSc (2 years PT,  
distance learning option available): 
simulated scenario training will complement 
our teaching to provide you with a practical 
understanding of decision-making and the 
delivery of core clinical functions in the 
management of seriously-injured patients.  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-trauma-dl

Trauma Sciences MSc (Military and 
Austere) (2 years PT, distance learning 
option available): provides a broad and 
critical understanding of the most up-to-
date science and practice of trauma care in 
military and austere environments and gives 
a framework in which to develop your own 
practices.  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-trauma-ma-dl

Global and public health programmes

Global Health, Law and Governance 
MSc (1 year FT, 2 years PT):
featuring prominent key speakers from 
international organisations and the medical 
profession, this programme is aimed at 
those with an involvement in health policy 
and systems, such as medical practitioners, 
civil servants, lawyers, social and political 
scientists, and NGO workers. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-ghlg

Orthopaedic Trauma Science MSc
(2 years PT, distance learning): this 
new online MSc uses innovative methods of 
teaching and assessment for a dynamic and 
interactive approach to teaching orthopaedic 
trauma.Designed to be readily accessible, 
irrespective of location, you have the option 
of a two-week residential summer school in 
London. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-trauma-ortho-dl

Reconstructive Microsurgery MSc
(2 years PT, distance learning):  
provides surgeons with comprehensive 
training in microsurgery and clinical 
management. It will also improve confidence 
in microsurgery for both the trainee 
microsurgeon and the more experienced 
surgeon. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-reconstructive-micro-dl

Sport and Exercise Medicine MSc/
PgDip (1 year FT, 2-4 years PT):  
the longest-running programme of its 
kind in the UK, this course is ideal for 
physiotherapists, osteopaths and doctors.  
It is based on the philosophy of total care 
for the athlete and the promotion of physical 
activity in the general population. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-sport-ex-medic 
qmul.ac.uk/dip-sport-ex-medic 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-sport-ex-physio 
qmul.ac.uk/dip-sport-ex-physio

Taught programmes



qmul.ac.uk  37

Mental health programmes

Creative Arts and Mental Health MSc/
PgDip (Subject to approval) (1 year FT, 
2 years PT): this MSc seeks to attract a mix 
of graduates and professionals in education, 
artists and mental health practitioners who 
would like to learn in more breadth and depth 
about how live art and performance can 
be used both for therapeutic purposes and 
for thinking critically about, and engaging 
publicly with, the experience of operating 
within the mental health system. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-creative-arts-mental-health
qmul.ac.uk/dip-creative-arts-mental-health 

Mental Health and Law MSc/PgDip
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): ideal for leaders 
in law and clinical practice who wish to create 
interdisciplinary and organisational advances 
in care services and legal practice, ensuring 
that the highest standards of professional 
competencies are available to individuals 
in contact with criminal justice and mental 
health legislation. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-mental-health-law 
qmul.ac.uk/dip-mental-health-law

Global Public Health and Policy MSc
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): aimed at doctors, 
other health practitioners, policy-makers and 
NGO workers. This programme will equip 
you for policy, parliamentary, and ministerial 
positions, and public health and clinical 
practice in the field and academia. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-gphp

Health Systems and Global Policy MSc
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): considers how 
the principles and practice of effective and 
fair public healthcare can inform health policy 
and healthcare systems in national and local 
settings.  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-hsgp

International Primary Healthcare MSc
(1 year FT, 2 years PT): as part of a 
vibrant interdisciplinary learning community 
of primary care practitioners, you will explore 
how the principles and practice of effective 
primary healthcare may be achieved in 
different countries, healthcare systems  
and local settings. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-iphc

Migration, Culture and Global Health 
MSc (1 year FT, 2 years PT):  
considers the vitally important area of public 
health issues related to migrant communities 
across the globe, a subject as yet rarely 
addressed in dedicated teaching.  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-mcghp



38  qmul.ac.uk

Astrophysics MSc (1 year FT,  
2 years PT): the MSc programme offers the 
chance to study advanced content for those 
with a degree with substantial mathematical 
or physics content.  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-astrophysics

Physics MSc (three pathways:  
Theoretical Physics, Particle Physics 
and Condensed Matter Physics)  
(1 year FT): this programme will deepen 
your understanding of your chosen branch 
of contemporary physics, covering advanced 
concepts and techniques, leaving you well 
prepared for further doctoral-level study and 
research, as well as a wide range of other 
careers. 
http://ph.qmul.ac.uk/postgraduate/ 
masters-programmes 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-physics-tp 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-physics-pp 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-physics-cmp

Physics (Euromasters) MSc  
(2 years FT): this programme benefits 
from teaching across the SEPnet partner 
institutions, deepening your understanding 
of a chosen branch of contemporary physics 
or astrophysics and covering a wide variety of 
themes at the forefront of both fundamental 
and applied physics research. There are two 
pathways in the programme: Physics and 
Astrophysics. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-physics-euro

Taught programmes

Mental Health:  
Psychological Therapies MSc/PgDip
(1 year FT, 2 years PT, distance  
learning option available): develops your 
knowledge, skills and ability to think critically 
about working in mental health and mental 
health research, imparting the professional 
values and attitudes necessary in health and 
social care, while also covering a variety  
of psychological therapy approaches.
qmul.ac.uk/msc-mental-health-pt
qmul.ac.uk/dip-mental-health-pt

Mental Health: Transcultural Mental 
Healthcare MSc/PgDip
(1 year FT, 2 years PT, distance- 
learning option available): develops your 
knowledge, skills and ability to think critically 
about working in mental health and mental 
health research, imparting the professional 
values and attitude necessary in health and 
social care, through a prism of culture,  
ethnicity and their impact on mental health. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-mental-health-tmh 
qmul.ac.uk/dip-mental-health-tmh

Physics and astronomy

Astronomy and Astrophysics PgCert 
(1 year PT): this programme provides 
an opportunity to study topics in modern 
astrophysics either for personal interest or as 
a first step towards a professional career in  
astronomy for those with degrees with  
sufficient mathematical or physics content. 
qmul.ac.uk/cert-astro-phys 



qmul.ac.uk  39

International Public Policy MSc  
(1 year FT, 2 years PT, campus only): 
combining the study of international relations 
with an analysis of public policy formulation 
and state governance, this programme will 
provide you with an advanced understanding 
of how political institutions and processes  
operate in international politics, and how 
policy is made.  
qmul.ac.uk/msc-int-pub-policy

International Relations MA/MRes 
(1 year FT, 2 years PT, campus/  
distance learning. PgDip and PgCert  
options available): provides you with 
cutting-edge analytical skills and knowledge 
that will allow you to think, talk and write  
critically about contemporary international 
issues, as well as providing a firm foundation 
for further study. 
qmul.ac.uk/ma-int-rels 
qmul.ac.uk/mres-int-rels

Public Policy MSc/MRes (1 year 
FT, 2 years PT, campus only): on this 
programme you will look at how problems 
are addressed within political institutions. 
Through studying public policy, you will gain 
theoretical and practical insights into policy 
formation and implementation and have 
a strong grasp of the theoretical tools and 
empirical evidence necessary for an in-depth 
understanding of the policy-making process. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-pub-policy 
qmul.ac.uk/mres-pub-policy

Politics and international relations

British Politics: Theory and Practice 
MA (1 year FT, campus only): provides 
you with a critical and comprehensive analysis 
of British politics. You will develop both a 
sophisticated theoretical understanding and 
an appreciation of how things really work in 
practice. By getting hands-on experience, 
you’ll get a sense of where and how you would 
like to build your own career in one of the 
many fields that constitute British politics in 
the 21st century. 
qmul.ac.uk/ma-brit-pol

European Public Policy MSc (2 years 
PT, distance learning only. PgDip and 
PgCert options available): enables 
you to critically analyse the formation and 
implementation of public policy within the EU, 
providing you with a thorough and in-depth 
understanding of how policy is made and 
implemented within the EU, as well as the  
key political and theoretical debates within  
the field. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-europp-dl

International Business and Politics 
MSc (1 year FT, 2 years PT, campus 
only): taught jointly with the School of 
Business and Management, this programme 
explores the changing relationship between 
states and markets, international institutions 
of global political-economic governance, 
transnational companies, geo-politics, 
industrialisation and development. 
qmul.ac.uk/msc-int-bus-pol 



40  qmul.ac.uk

PhD study at Queen Mary
Many of our masters students move on to 
PhD study with us. Our academics supervise 
a very broad range of dissertation topics and, 
through close individual supervision and a 
substantial schedule of research training, 
will support the completion of your project, 
ensuring that you develop as an independent 
researcher. You are strongly encouraged to 
contact a member of staff with interests in 
your area to discuss your proposed research 
before making a formal application. 

PhD study opportunities
We offer doctoral supervision for PhD  
students and post-doctoral opportunities  
in a wide range of subject areas including:

• astronomy and astrophysics

• biological and chemical sciences

• business and management

• comparative literature

• computer science

• drama

• economics and finance

• electronic engineering

• engineering

• English

• film studies

• French

• geography

• German

• history

• Iberian and Latin American studies

• law

• linguistics

• materials

• mathematical sciences

• media arts and technology

• medicine and dentistry

• philosophy

• physics

• politics

• psychology

• Russian

• statistics

For more information about opportunities for 
PhD and post-doctoral study, funding, open 
evenings and how to apply, please visit  
qmul.ac.uk/postgraduate/doctoralcollege

Entry requirements
Our usual requirement for entry onto the PhD 
programme is a first degree with first or upper 
second class honours (or equivalent) and a 
masters degree (normally at merit or above).

Contact us
For general admissions enquiries: 
Freephone: 0800 376 1800 
From outside the UK: +44 (0)20 7882 5533 
email: admissions@qmul.ac.uk 

PhD study at Queen Mary



How to apply
All applications should be made online at: 
qmul.ac.uk/postgraduate/howtoapply 

Entry requirements (masters)
Unless stated otherwise, we usually require  
a good upper second class honours  
degree or equivalent in any subject. 
Professional experience and expertise will also 
be taken into consideration and welcomed. 

English language requirements 
If your first language is not English, we 
also require IELTS 7.0 (writing 6.0) or 
its equivalent. Some departments may 
have higher minimum requirements. For 
more information on our English language 
requirements, see: qmul.ac.uk/international/
englishlanguagerequirements

Tuition fees
You can find a full list of both UK/EU  
and overseas tuition fees here:  
qmul.ac.uk/tuitionfees  

Funding 
There are a number of sources of funding 
available for masters and PhD students. 
These include a significant package of  
competitive Queen Mary bursaries and  
scholarships in a range of subject areas, as 
well as external sources of funding. Recent 
Queen Mary graduates can benefit from 
£1,000 alumni scholarships, and may be  

eligible for the Simon and Deirdre Gaskell 
scholarships, while we have awarded over 
£6m in studentships to support the most 
talented and ambitious new researchers in 
2014. For all funding information, see:  
qmul.ac.uk/postgraduate/funding  

Accommodation 
We are the only university in central London 
to offer a completely self-contained residential 
campus, with a 2,000-bed award-winning 
Student Village at Mile End. There is also a 
good range of private accommodation in the 
area around the Mile End campus, and we 
can provide advice and information to help 
you find a convenient place to stay.

For more information:
Tel: +44 (0)20 7882 5522
email: residences@qmul.ac.uk
residences.qmul.ac.uk

qmul.ac.uk  41

Further information



A
Accounting and Finance MSc  15, 18

Accounting and Management MSc 15

Aerospace Engineering MSc 22

Aesthetic Medicine MSc/PgDip/PgCert 34 

Aesthetic Plastic Surgery MSc 34

Anglo-German Cultural Relations MA 26

Applied Linguistics for English Language 
Teaching MA/PgDip/PgCert 32 

Aquatic Ecology by Research MSc 14

Astronomy and Astrophysics PgCert 38 

Astrophysics MSc 38 

B
Banking MSc 18

Banking and Finance MSc 18

Banking and Finance Law LLM  26

Big Data Science MSc 20 

Bioinformatics MSc 14

Biomaterials MSc 22

Biomedical Engineering MSc 23

Biomedical Science 

(Medical Microbiology) MSc 33

British Politics: Theory and Practice MA 39

Burn Care MSc/PgCert 34

Business Finance MSc 18 

Business and Management MRes 15 

C
Cancer Therapeutics MSc/PgDip/PgCert 34

Chemical Research MSc  14

Cities and Cultures MA  24

Cities and Cultures MRes 24

Clinical Dermatology PgDip 35

Clinical Drug Development MSc/PgDip 33

Clinical Endocrinology MSc/PgDip 35

Clinical Microbiology MSc/PgDip 35 

Commercial and Corporate Law LLM 27

Comparative and International  
Dispute Resolution LLM 27

Comparative Literature MA                         16

Competition Law LLM 27 

Computer Aided Engineering MSc 23 

Computer and Communications Law 

(Distance Learning) PgCert/PgDip/LLM 31

Computer and Communications Law LLM 27

Community Organising MA/PgCert 25

Computer Science MSc  20

Computer Science by Research MSc  20 

Computer Vision MSc 21

Computing and Information Systems  
MSc 21

Creative Arts and Mental Health  
MSc/PgDip 18, 37

Critical Care MSc 35

Degree programme index

42  qmul.ac.uk



D
Dental Materials MSc 17, 23

Dental Public Health MSc 17 

Dental Science for Clinical Practice MSc 17

Dental Technology MSc/PgDip 17

Diabetes MSc 35

Digital Signal Processing MSc 21

Documentary Practice MA 24

E
Ecological and Evolutionary Genomics  
MSc/PgCert 14 

Ecology and Evolutionary Biology  
MSc/PgCert 14

Economics MSc 19

Economics, MRes 19

Electronic Engineering by Research MSc 21 

Energy and Natural Resources Law LLM 27

English Studies MA 24

Endocrinology and Diabetes MSc/PgDip 35

Endodontic Practice MSc  16 

Environmental Law LLM 27

Environmental Science by Research MSc 25

Environmental Science: Integrated 
Management of Freshwater  
Environments MSc 25

European Jewish History 
(Leo Baeck Institute) MA 25

European Law LLM 27 

European Public Policy MSc 39

Experimental Oral Pathology  
(Oral Sciences) MSc 18

F
Film Studies MA 24

Finance MRes 19 

Finance MSc (CFA Pathway option)  19

Finance and Econometrics MSc 19

Forensic Medical Sciences MSc 33

Freshwater and Marine Ecology  
MSc/PgCert 14

G
Gastroenterology MSc/PgDip 35

Geography MA/MSc 25

Geography MRes 25

Global and Imperial History MA 25

Global Health, Law and Governance MSc 36

Global Public Health and Policy MSc 37

Global Shakespeare MA 24

H
Healthcare Research Methods  
MSc/PgDip 33

Health Systems and Global Policy MSc 37 

History MA 26

History of Political Thought  
and Intellectual History MA 26

Human Rights Law LLM 28 

I
Immigration Law LLM 28 

Inflammation: Cellular and  
Vascular Aspects MRes 33 

Insurance Law LLM 28

qmul.ac.uk  43



Intellectual Property Law LLM 28

Intellectual Property Law PgCert 30

International Business MSc 15

International Business  
and Politics MSc 15, 39

International Business Law LLM 28

International Dispute Resolution  
(Arbitration/Mediation) PgDip 31

International Dispute Resolution  
– Arbitration (Distance Learning) PgDip 31

International Dispute Resolution  
– Mediation (Distance Learning) PgDip 31

International Economic Law  
and Regulation LLM 28 

International Financial Management MSc 15 

International Human Resource  
Management and Employment  
Relations MSc 15

International Primary Healthcare MSc 37

International Public Policy MSc 39

International Relations MA/MRes 39

International Shipping Law LLM 28 

– (Piraeus, Greece)  30

Investment and Finance MSc 
(Pathway option: CISI specialist  
pathway in Wealth Management)  19 

L
Law PgDip 31

Law and Economics LLM 19, 28 

Law and Finance MSc 20

Law by Research MA 32

Legal Theory LLM 29

Linguistics MA 32 

LLM in Paris 30

London Studies MA 24

M
Management MSc 16

Management and Organisational  
Innovation MSc 16

Management of Intellectual Property  
MSc 30

Marketing MSc 16 

Master of Laws LLM 29

Materials Research MSc/MRes 23 

Mathematical Finance MSc 20, 32

Mathematics MSc 32

Mathematics of Networks MSc 22, 32

Media and Arts Technology 
by Research MSc 22

Media Law LLM 29

Medical Electronics and Physics MSc 23

Medical Law LLM 29 

Mental Health and Law MSc/PgDip 37

Mental Health: Psychological  
Therapies MSc/PgDip 38

Mental Health: Transcultural Mental 
Healthcare MSc/PgDip 38

Migration, Culture and Global Health MSc 37

Mobile and Wireless Networks MSc 21

Degree programme index

44  qmul.ac.uk



Modern and Contemporary  
British History MA 26

Molecular Pathology and Genomics MSc 33

N
Neuroscience and Translational  
Medicine MSc/PgDip/PgCert 33

O
Oral Biology MSc 18

Oral Medicine MClinDent 16

Oral Surgery MClinDent 16

Orthodontics MClinDent 17 

Orthopaedic Trauma Science MSc 36

P
Paediatric Dentistry MClinDent 17

Periodontology MClinDent 17

Physics (three pathways:  
Theoretical Physics, Particle Physics  
and Condensed Matter Physics) MSc 38

Physics (Euromasters) MSc 38

Plant and Fungal Taxonomy, Diversity  
and Conservation MSc 14

Polymer Science and Nanotechnology  
MSc 23

Pre-Masters Graduate Diploma in  
EAP and Economics and Finance 20

Pre-Masters Graduate Diploma in  
Humanities and Social Sciences 26

Prosthodontics MClinDent 17

Public Administration MPA/PgCert/PgDip 16

Public International Law LLM 29

Public Law LLM 29

Public Policy MSc/MRes 39

R
Reconstructive Microsurgery MSc 36

Regenerative Medicine:  
Science and Application MSc 34

S
Software Engineering MSc 21

Sound and Music Computing MSc 22 

Sport and Exercise Medicine MSc/PgDip 36

Surgical Skills and Sciences MSc 34

Sustainable Energy Systems MSc 23

T
Tax Law LLM 29

Telecommunications Systems MSc 21

Telecommunications Systems 
Management MSc 22

Theatre and Performance MA 18

Trade Mark Law and Practice PgCert 30

Trauma Sciences MSc 36 

Trauma Sciences (Military and Austere)  
MSc 36

qmul.ac.uk  45



46  qmul.ac.uk

Order a prospectus and visit us

Order a subject-specific prospectus
Each school at Queen Mary produces its 
own in-depth postgraduate prospectus, 
with all you need to know about the 
school’s programmes and research 
interests and strengths. You can order  
one here: qmul.ac.uk/prospectus

Take a campus tour
We organise campus tours throughout the 
year. Restricted to small groups so that 
everyone has the chance to ask questions, 
these informal events are a great way to find 
out about living and studying here. They 
normally last an hour and you will be shown 
around by a current student. To book your 
place, please visit: qmul.ac.uk/visitus

Join our open evening
Our postgraduate open evening is held at the 
Mile End campus. You will be able to meet 
academics, see subject-specific facilities, tour 
research and learning facilities and speak to 
our support services, including Careers staff. 
Book your place at:  
qmul.ac.uk/pgopenevening

Take part in our virtual open day
We also hold virtual events during the year. 
For dates, virtual tours of the campus,  
videos and more, please visit:  
qmul.ac.uk/postgraduate/virtualopenday



qmul.ac.uk  47

Contact
Queen Mary University of London, Mile End Road, 
London E1 4NS qmul.ac.uk

We would like to thank the students who took part 
in these photographs. Student and departmental 
photography by Jorge Estevao (jdestevao.com) and 
Jonathan Cole (JonathanColePhotography.com) 

Produced by Marketing and Communications 
Queen Mary University of London

This publication has been printed using 
vegetable oil-based inks on environmentally 
friendly material from sustainably managed 
sources (from the Edixion paper range).

The eco-friendly low carbon printing 
company is ISO 14001 accredited, and 
operates a ‘Cradle to Grave’ Environmental 

Management System, ensuring environmental impact is 
minimised throughout every aspect of print production. 
Key focus is placed upon energy saving, reductions of 
chemicals and emissions, water conservation, and  
waste minimisation.



For general postgraduate enquiries: Queen Mary University of London
Mile End Road 
London E1 4NS
Freephone: 0800 376 1800
From outside the UK: +44 (0)20 7882 5533 
email: admissions@qmul.ac.uk 


